Docusign Envelope ID: ABOE073D-4F75-4388-BCDF-36BEB36EEEAG

PROPERTY LOCATED AT: Caribou Road, Map 8, lots 1&2, Passadumkeag, ME 04475

PROPERTY DISCLOSURE - LAND ONLY

Under Maine Law, certain information must be made available to buyers prior to or during preparation of an offer.
This statement has been prepared to assist prospective buyers in evaluating this property. This disclosure is not a
warranty of the condition of the property and is not part of any contract between Seller and any Buyer. Seller
authorizes the disclosure of the information in this statement to real estate licensees and to prospective buyers of
this property. The Seller agrees to provide prompt notice of any changes in the information and this form will
be appropriately changed with an amendment date. Inspections are highly recommended.

DO NOT LEAVE ANY QUESTIONS BLANK. STRIKE, WRITE N/A OR UNKNOWN IF NEEDED.

SECTION I —HAZARDOUS MATERIAL

The licensee is disclosing that the Seller is making representations contained herein.

A. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - Are there now, or have there ever been, any underground

storage tanks ON YOUT PIOPETEY? ....ceevuvieriuieeeiiieenieeenieeesreeesereeesereessreesseeessseeensnes | | Yes | | No Unknown
If Yes: Are tanks In CUITENt USE7.........coiiuiiuiiiiiiieienieeicrceeeeceeeee e | | Yes | | No | | Unknown
If no longer in use, how long have they been out of service? N/A

If tanks are no longer in use, have tanks been abandoned according to DEP?..... | | Yes | | No | | Unknown
Are tanks registered with DEP?.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiicececeece [ ] Yes [ | No Unknown
Age of tank(s): N/A Size of tank(s): N/A

Location: N/A

What materials are, or were, stored in the tank(s): N/A

Have you experienced any problems such as leakage: .........cccooevienericniinennen. || Yes No | | Unknown
Comments: N/A

Source of information: Owner

B. OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - Current or previously existing:

TOXIC MATERIAL: ....ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e | | Yes [X] No | | Unknown
LAND FILL: ..o nennennens | | Yes x| No | | Unknown
RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL: ..o, | | Yes x| No | | Unknown
METHAMPHETAMINE:..........ooiiiiiiioeeeeeoeeeeeeeeees e | | Yes [X] No | | Unknown

Comments: N/A

Source of information: Owner

Buyers are encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.
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Docusign Envelope ID: ABOE073D-4F75-4388-BCDF-36BEB36EEEAG

PROPERTY LOCATED AT: Caribou Road, Map 8, lots 1&2, Passadumkeag, ME 04475
SECTION II — ACCESS TO THE PROPERTY

Is the property subject to or have the benefit of any encroachments, easements, rights-of-way, leases, rights of

first refusal, life estates, private ways, trails, homeowner associations (including condominiums and PUD's) or
TESIIICHIVE COVENANTS? ..uetiiniiiiiiieiieeiieeite et ettt et e et e st e et esiee et e e sateebeesaeeeneeens | | Yes | | No Unknown
If Yes, explain:

Source of information: Owner

Is access by means of a way owned and maintained by the State, a county, or a municipality over which the public
has @ TIZHE t0 PASST...eeiiiiiiiiieteete ettt sttt Yes | | No | | Unknown
If No, who is responsible for maintenance? N/A

Road Association Name (if known): N/A

Source of information: Owner

SECTION III — FLOOD HAZARD

For the purposes of this section, Maine law defines "flood" as follows:

(1) A general and temporary condition of partial or complete inundation of normally dry areas from:(a) The
overflow of inland or tidal waters; or (b) The unusual and rapid accumulation or runoff of surface waters
from any source; or

(2) The collapse or subsidence of land along the shore of a lake or other body of water as a result of erosion
or undermining caused by waves or currents of water exceeding anticipated cyclical levels or suddenly
caused by an unusually high water level in a natural body of water, accompanied by a severe storm or by
an unanticipated force of nature, such as a flash flood or an abnormal tidal surge, or by some similarly
unusual and unforeseeable event that results in flooding as described in subparagraph (1), division (a).

For purposes of this section, Maine law defines “area of special flood hazard” as land in a floodplain having 1%
or greater chance of flooding in any given year, as identified in the effective federal flood insurance study and
corresponding flood insurance rate maps.

During the time the seller has owned the property:

Have any flood events affected the property? .........cccoecveevieniiieiienieeienieeee, | | Yes | | No X| Unknown
If Yes, explain: N/A

Have any flood events affected a structure on the property? ..........cccccveeeenee. || Yes No [ | Unknown
If Yes, explain: N/A

Has any flood-related damage to a structure occurred on the property? ......... D Yes No D Unknown

If Yes, explain: N/A

Has there been any flood insurance claims filed for a structure on the

PTOPETEY? ettt ettt ettt et e s h e et eesht e et esbb e et e e saeeenbeeeabeeabeesaeeenne [ | Yes No | | Unknown
If Yes, indicate the dates of each claim: N/A

Buyer Initials Page 2 of 4 Seller Initials @

Family



Docusign Envelope ID: ABOE073D-4F75-4388-BCDF-36BEB36EEEAG

PROPERTY LOCATED AT: Caribou Road, Map 8, lots 1&2, Passadumkeag, ME 04475

Has there been any past disaster-related aid provided related to the property

or a structure on the property from federal, state or local sources for

purposes Of f100d TECOVETY? .....oovuiiiiriiiiiieeieeereeee e [ | Yes No | | Unknown
If Yes, indicate the date of each payment: N/A

Is the property currently located wholly or partially within an area of special

flood hazard mapped on the effective flood insurance rate map issued by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency on or after March 4, 20027 ............ [ lYes [ ]No Unknown
If yes, what is the federally designated flood zone for the property indicated on that flood insurance rate map?
Possibly partial zone A on the rear of the property
Relevant Panel Number: 2301140005A Year:05/17/1988 (Attach a copy)
Comments: Property Used as a gravel pit for many years.

Source of Section III information: FEMA flood maps, owner

SECTION IV — GENERAL INFORMATION

Are there any shoreland zoning, resource protection or other overlay zone

requirements 0N the ProPETtY?........ccciiiiciiieiiee e e | | Yes | | No Unknown
If Yes, explain: N/A

Source of information: owner

Is the property the result of a division within the last 5 years (i.e. subdivision)? [ | Yes No | | Unknown
If Yes, explain: N/A

Source of information: owner

Are there any tax exemptions or reductions for this property for any reason including but not limited to:

Tree Growth, Open Space and Farmland, Blind, Working Waterfront?................. || Yes No | | Unknown
If Yes, explain: N/A
Is a Forest Management and Harvest Plan available?..............ccccocciniininin. [ | Yes No [ | Unknown
Has all or a portion of the property been surveyed?..........cccevvieiiiiiiieiieniieeiieee, [ ] Yes [ | No Unknown
If Yes, is the survey available?..........ccocoiiiiiiiiiiniieee e | | Yes No | | Unknown
Has the property ever been soil tested?.........cooeeriiiiiiiiiiiiineeeee | | Yes | | No Unknown
If Yes, are the results available?..........c.ccooeiiiiiiiiniiniiicecee, || Yes No | | Unknown
Are mobile/manufactured homes allowed?............coceriiriiiiniiniiieeeeeee [ ] Yes [ | No Unknown
Are modular homes allowed?..........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e | | Yes | | No Unknown

Source of Section IV information: Qwner

Additional Information: Property is used as a gravel pit resource. Substantial gravel materials still exist

on site.
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Docusign Envelope ID: ABOE073D-4F75-4388-BCDF-36BEB36EEEAG

PROPERTY LOCATED AT: Caribou Road, Map 8, lots 1&2, Passadumkeag, ME 04475

ATTACHMENTS CONTAINING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:.......cccoeviiniiiieciieeeeen Yes | | No

Seller shall be responsible and liable for any failure to provide known information about property defects to

Buyer. As Seller, I/we have provided the above information and represent that all information is correct.
DocuSigned by:

@M (anr 5/23/2025

TAUBOCERTZI04ZF

SELLER DATE SELLER DATE
Family Cornerstone Holdings, LL.C, Rodney Lane

SELLER DATE SELLER DATE

I/We have read and received a copy of this disclosure and understand that I/we should seek information from
qualified professionals if I/we have questions or concerns.

BUYER DATE BUYER DATE
BUYER DATE BUYER DATE
Page 4 of 4

Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © 2025. @

All Rights Reserved. Revised July 2024.
REALTOR®

Family



Docusign Envelope ID: ABOE073D-4F75-4388-BCDF-36BEB36EEEAG
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Navigation Enter an address, place, or coordinates: @

caribou road, passadumkeag, me Search

Whether you are in a high risk zone or not, you may need flood insurance (https://www.fema.gov/national-
flood-insurance-program) because most homeowners insurance doesn't cover flood damage. If you live in an
area with low or moderate flood risk, you are 5 times more likely to experience flood than a fire in your home

MSC Home (/portal/) over the next 30 years. For many, a National Flood Insurance Program's flood insurance policy could cost less
than $400 per year. Call your insurance agent today and protect what you've built.

Search

MSC Search by Address
(/portal/search) Learn more about steps you can take (https://www.ferna.gov/what-mitigation) to reduce flood risk damage.

MSC Search All Products

portaliaciancescarch) Search Results—Products for PASSADUMKEAG, TOWN OF

~ MSC Products and Tools
(/portal/resources/productsandtools) Show ALL Products » (https://msc.fema.gov/portal/availabilitySearch?addcommunity=230114&communityName=PASS

Hazus

(portal/resources/hazus) The flood map for the selected area is number 2301140005A, effective on 5/17/1988

LOMC Batch Files

(/portal/resources/lomc) MAP IMAGE

Product Availability

(/portal/productAvailability) Q\ (https://msc.fema.gov/portal/viewProduct?productiD=2301140005A)
MSC Frequently Asked ""‘H‘E’a‘i'"’ Eﬁh‘:’éﬂ“&f
Questions (FAQs) (https://msc.fema.gov/portal/downloadProduct?
(/portal/resources/faq)

productTypelD=FINAL PRODUCT&productSubTypelD=FIRM PANEL&productlD=2301140005A)

MSC Email Subscriptions Changes to this FIRM @

(/portal/subscriptionHome) "
Revisions (0)

Contact MSC Help
(/portal/resources/contact) Amehdm?nts (8)
Revalidations (0)

You can choose a new flood map or move the location pin by selecting a different location on the locator map below or by
entering a new location in the search field above. It may take a minute or more during peak hours to generate a dynamic
FIRMette.

E

2301140005A7 &
ff. 5/17/1988
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